Based on FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) F-46P	Patent & Trademark Office
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and T	or copy thereor.
1 0205 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0401 ———————————————————————————————————
Jason GOSIOR Colin BROUGHTON Louis GARNER 3 - 26 - 0 2	Name: Eleven Engineering Incorporated Street Address: 1911 Commerce Place
Louis GARNER Robert ERICKSON	10155 - 102 Street
John SOBOTA	City: <u>Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8</u>
Additional names of conveying parties?	Country: CANADA
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names & addresses attached?
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: February 21, 2002, February 11, 2002	C)
and February 26, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No.: RR-505
A. Application Serial No.(s): 09/696,570	B. Patent No.(s): Issue Date:
Filing Date: October 25, 2000	issue Date.
	ached? Tyes No
Additional numbers att If this document is being filed together with a new application,	execution date of application is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Name: Philip Rodman, Esq.	A Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed to cov
Firm: Rodman & Rodman	above fee. Authorized to be charged to
Street Address: 7 South Broadway	Deposit Account No. <u>18-1743</u>
City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601 Telephone: (914) 949-7210	(Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)
	8. Charge any additional fees or underpayment in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 18-1743.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
10/2002 LHUELLER 00000231 09696570	
FC:581 40.00 fc	
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	March 15, 2002
Philip Rodman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Sign	nature March 15, 2002 Date
Reg. No 25,704	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:_9

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

JASON GOSIOR

111 Grandin Woods Estates St. Albert, Alberta T8N 2Y4 Canada

COLIN BROUGHTON

13619 - 82 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5R 3R3 Canada

LOUIS GARNER

#5 10849 - 80 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T6E 1V9 Canada

ROBERT ERICKSON

1802, 9925 - Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2X5 Canada

JOHN SOBOTA

89 Blackburn Drive West Edmonton, Alberta T6W 1B1 Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention entitled:

WIRELESS GAME CONTROL SYSTEM

as set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent:

(a) in an International Application pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty having the serial number PCT/CA01/01486 and the international filing date of October 23, 2001;

(b) in the United States of America under serial number 09/696,570, filed on October 25, 2000;

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

ELEVEN ENGINEERING INCORPORATED

1911 Commerce Place 10155 - 102 Street Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8 Canada

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the PCT International Application listed herein including any patent applications in any country arising therefrom, the United States of America Patent Application listed herein, any other applications for patent for the Invention filed or to be filed in the United States of America and in any other countries worldwide, and all patents granted or to be granted for the Invention in the United States of America, and in any other countries worldwide, together with the right to claim in respect of the United States of America, and foreign countries, the priority date of any such patent applications filed in any country.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors, Eleven Engineering Incorporated and our respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

		IN WITNESS	WHERE	OF I have	caused thi	s Assig	nment to be	signed	and
sealed	at	Edmont	<u>u</u> ,	Alberta,	Canada	this	15	day	of
F	<u>265</u>	Jary,	2002.						

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:

(Witness)

JASON GOSIOR JOHN

	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F I have c	aused this	Assignm	ent to be	signed	and
	Edmunton,	Alberta,	Canada	this _	21_	day	of
in the presence	ALED AND DELIVERED e of: Kruszewski		COLIN BI	ROUGHT	ON		
sealed at	in witness whereo			_		_	
in the presence	ALED AND DELIVERED e of: un zen ski		LOUIS GA	Ýa ARNER	no na supunitario		
	IN WITNESS WHEREO			_		_	
in the presence	ALED AND DELIVERED e of:		ROBERT	ERICKS	•		
	IN WITNESS WHEREO			_	_	_	
in the presence	ALED AND DELIVERED e of: uszewski		JOHN 80	BOPA			_

CANADA PROVINCE OF ALBERTA)	I, Leekruszewski of the City of Edmunton Alberta	in	the	Province	of
TO WIT:)	Make oath and say:				

- 1. That I was personally present and did see JASON GOSIOR named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purpose named therein.
- 2. That the same was executed at the City of Edmonton. in the Province of Alberta, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.
- 3. That I know the said JASON GOSIOR who is in my belief of the full age of eighteen years.

in the Province of Alberta this 26th day of February A.D. 2002

A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

Witness

TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUK
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AT
THE PLEASURE OF HER MAJESTY

CANADA PROVINCE OF ALBERTA) I, Lee Kruszewski) of the City of Edman Alberta	of the City of Edmanton in the Province of
TO WIT:)	Make oath and say:

- 1. That I was personally present and did see COLIN BROUGHTON named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purpose named therein.
- 2. That the same was executed at the City of Edmuntum in the Province of Alberta, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.
- 3. That I know the said COLIN BROUGHTON who is in my belief of the full age of eighteen years.

in the Province of Alberta this 26th day of February A.D. 2002

A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN AND

TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AT THE PLEASURE OF HER MAJESTY Li Kruszenski Witness

PROVINCE (CANADA OF ALBERTA TO WIT:)	I, Lee Krus zewski of the City of Edmonton in the Province of Alberta Make oath and say:
	nent, who is perso	onall	ally present and did see LOUIS GARNER named in the ly known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, surpose named therein.
2. of Alberta, an			executed at the City of <u>Edmonton</u> in the Province ribing witness thereto.
3. eighteen years		said	d LOUIS GARNER who is in my belief of the full age of
in the Province	ore me at Edmunt ce of Alberta this curi A.D. 2002	26+1) Le Hussensky
A COMMISS FOR THE	SIONER FOR OA PROVINCE OF A	THS ALB	S IN AND Witness BERTA

TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AT THE PLEASURE OF HER MAJESTY

PROVINCE C	CANADA OF ALBERTA TO WIT:)	I, Lee Kruszewski of the City of Edmunton in the Province of Alberta Make oath and say:
1.	•	•	y present and did see ROBERT ERICKSON named in the
within instrum	ent, who is person	nall	y known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign,
seal and execu	te the same for the	e pu	rpose named therein.
2. of Alberta, and			xecuted at the City of 15 d monton in the Province bing witness thereto.
3.	That I know the s	aid	ROBERT ERICKSON who is in my belief of the full age
of eighteen yes			

A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUK
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AT
THE PLEASURE OF HER MAJESTY

SWORN before me at Edminton in the Province of Alberta this 26 m

day of February A.D. 2002

Lie Kniszewski Witness

PROVINCE (CANADA OF ALBERTA TO WIT:) of All	Let Kruser the City of perta tke oath and sa	Edmenten	in the Province of
	-	nally kr	nown to me to	be the person nan	BOTA named in the ned therein, duly sign,
2. of Alberta, and	That the same w				in the Province
3. eighteen years		said JC	OHN SOBOTA	who is in my be	elief of the full age of
in the Provinc	e of Alberta this AND. 2002	26 th)))		
A COMMISS FOR THE	TIONER FOR OA	THS IN) AND ΓΑ	Witness Witness	seushi

TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUK
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AT
THEVLEASURE OF HER MAJESTY

RECORDED: 03/26/2002